
 
 
 

                 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/07/2021   to   31/07/2021 
Distribution Division 1 

Imported Items 

Annex 1 

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
 

Local Agent 
Comm. LKR 

Clearing & 
Delivery 
Charges 

LKR 

1 DD1/P&D/ICB/2019/040/B
DD1/P&D/A/2021/019 C01701 

33kV Composite 
Tension Insulator 
(70kN) Complete 
with minimum 2 
Nos. of Cotter pin 
and 2 Nos. of Split 
Pin 

21,000 

Nos. USD 

M/s CTC Power 
Equipment Co 
Ltd., 
Room 701, Unit 
1, No 10, 
Gangjing 
Garden, 
Zhongshan 
District, Dalian, 
China. 
 

213,550.00 8,220.00      1,318,160.40    923,000.00 

Tension Clamp 
(Racoon) Complete 
with minimum 3 
Nos. of Steel U-
Bolt 

11,000 

Tension Clamp 
(ELM) Complete 
with minimum 
 3 Nos. of Steel U-
Bolt 

10,000 

Anchor Shackle 
(70kN) Complete 
with Split Pin & 
Cotter Pin 

21,000 

 



 
 

 
 

 
 Ceylon Electricity Board – Distribution Division 01 

Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/07/2021 to 31/07/2021 
 
 
 

Local Items 

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Supplier Unit Price LKR Delivery 
Charges  Total Price LKR 

 
 
No local items purchased in July 2021 
 
 

 


